DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	211488
<b>Document Title:</b>	Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Road Paving Protocol Approval for Palmdale Energy Project
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Marie Fleming
Organization:	DayZen LLC
<b>Submitter Role:</b>	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	5/16/2016 9:58:19 AM
<b>Docketed Date:</b>	5/16/2016



## Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District 43301 Division St., Suite 206 Lancaster, CA 93535-4649

661.723.8070 Fax 661.723.3450

**Eldon Heaston, Executive Director** 

May 16, 2016

Gregory S. Darvin Atmospheric Dynamics Inc. P.O. Box 5907 Carmel-by-the-Sea, CA 93921

**RE: AVAQMD Approval of PEP Road Paving Protocol** 

Dear Mr. Darvin:

The Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District approves the Paving Emissions Reduction Credits Protocol (Protocol) for the Palmdale Energy Project. The District finds that by following the Protocol and the Paving Emissions Reduction Credit application process, the Palmdale Energy Project's paving of unpaved public road segments would be eligible for use as PM10 offsets in accordance with District Regulation XIII- New Source Review.

Should you have any questions, please contact Chris Anderson at (760) 245-1661 extension 1846.

Sincerely,

Bret S. Banks

Air Pollution Control Officer

E-mail cc:

Thomas Johns, Palmdale Energy, LLC

BSB/cja

PEP Road Paving Protocol Approval.doc



